
North Dakota State (15-11) -vs- South Dakota State (8-17)
02/18/06 at Frost Arena, Brookings, SD

 
 

 
 
North Dakota State 65

South Dakota State 67

Date: 02/18/06
Time: 7 p.m.
Attendance: 4,040
Site: Frost Arena, Brookings, SD
Referees: Tom Mauer, Dan Dorian, Willie Beamon

Score By Period 1 2 Total
North Dakota State 34 31 65
South Dakota State 31 36 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Brett Winkelman * 37 4-9 0-3 4-4 2-3 5 1 0 3 0 1 12
44 Andre Smith * 32 4-11 0-0 4-6 6-7 13 3 2 2 1 1 12
31 Mike Nelson * 29 5-7 1-2 1-1 1-3 4 2 1 3 0 2 12
10 Ben Woodside * 37 4-14 1-7 2-4 0-1 1 3 6 6 1 1 11
40 Lucas Moormann * 26 1-5 0-0 3-6 3-3 6 4 1 0 0 0 5
33 Phil Hahn 19 3-4 3-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 1 0 0 9
20 Lorenzo Riley 13 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 2 4
50 Andrew Brown 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-52 5-15 14-21 15-22 37 19 13 16 4 7 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-30   46.67 % 3-8   37.50 % 3-3   100.00 %
Second Half 9-22   40.91 % 2-7   28.57 % 11-18   61.11 %
Total 23-52   44.2 % 5-15   33.3 % 14-21   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Andre
Smith Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 11 1st-09:14

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Matt Cadwell * 40 3-12 1-2 9-9 0-3 3 0 3 1 1 0 16
50 Ben Beran * 27 5-13 1-3 4-4 2-2 4 5 3 3 0 0 15
54 Michael Loney * 29 6-11 1-2 1-2 4-1 5 5 1 2 0 1 14
22 Andy Kleinjan * 28 3-6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 7
04 Eric Heien * 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 1 0
03 Mackenzie Casey 13 3-3 1-1 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 7
10 Jose Frias 26 1-5 0-0 4-6 0-6 6 2 1 0 0 2 6
42 Chris Wagner 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 0 0 0 0 2
40 Mike Steffen 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-56 5-12 18-23 14-17 31 19 11 10 1 4 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-29   41.38 % 4-8   50.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
Second Half 10-27   37.04 % 1-4   25.00 % 15-20   75.00 %
Total 22-56   39.3 % 5-12   41.7 % 18-23   78.3 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Jose
Frias Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 8 2nd-14:09



1st Half Box Score
North Dakota State 34

South Dakota State 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Brett Winkelman 19 3-6 0-1 2-2 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 8
44 Andre Smith 13 1-4 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 2 2 0 0 2
31 Mike Nelson 11 3-4 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 2 7
10 Ben Woodside 19 3-8 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 3 1 1 7
40 Lucas Moormann 13 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 0 2
33 Phil Hahn 11 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 0 6
20 Lorenzo Riley 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 2 2
50 Andrew Brown 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-30 3-8 3-3 9-12 21 6 9 10 2 5 34
46.7 % 37.5 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Matt Cadwell 20 2-6 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 5
50 Ben Beran 19 4-8 1-3 2-2 1-1 2 2 2 3 0 0 11
54 Michael Loney 19 3-5 1-1 1-1 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 8
22 Andy Kleinjan 17 3-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 7
4 Eric Heien 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0
3 Mackenzie Casey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Jose Frias 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
42 Chris Wagner 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Mike Steffen 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-29 4-8 3-3 5-7 12 4 8 6 1 2 31
41.4 % 50.0 % 100.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
North Dakota State 31

South Dakota State 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Brett Winkelman 18 1-3 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 4
44 Andre Smith 19 3-7 0-0 4-6 3-4 7 3 0 0 1 1 10
31 Mike Nelson 18 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 5
10 Ben Woodside 18 1-6 0-3 2-4 0-0 0 3 4 3 0 0 4
40 Lucas Moormann 13 0-0 0-0 3-6 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 3
33 Phil Hahn 8 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
20 Lorenzo Riley 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
50 Andrew Brown 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-22 2-7 11-18 6-10 16 13 4 6 2 2 31
40.9 % 28.6 % 61.1 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Matt Cadwell 20 1-6 0-1 9-9 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 11
50 Ben Beran 8 1-5 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 3 1 0 0 0 4
54 Michael Loney 10 3-6 0-1 0-1 3-0 3 4 0 1 0 1 6
22 Andy Kleinjan 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
4 Eric Heien 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Mackenzie Casey 13 3-3 1-1 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 7
10 Jose Frias 12 1-3 0-0 4-6 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 1 6
42 Chris Wagner 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 0 0 0 0 2
40 Mike Steffen 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-27 1-4 15-20 9-10 19 15 3 4 0 2 36
37.0 % 25.0 % 75.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: North Dakota State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Dakota State
TURNOVER  by NELSON,MIKE 19:47

19:39 MISS JUMPER by LONEY,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MOORMANN,LUCAS 19:10
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,MIKE 19:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BERAN,BEN
18:58 0-2 H 2 GOOD DUNK by BERAN,BEN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WINKELMAN,BRETT 18:50 2-2
18:43 MISS JUMPER by CADWELL,MATT

REBOUND DEF by WINKELMAN,BRETT --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ANDRE 18:25
REBOUND OFF by WINKELMAN,BRETT --
GOOD JUMPER by WOODSIDE,BEN 18:17 4-2 V 2

17:52 4-4 GOOD JUMPER by CADWELL,MATT
-- ASSIST  by HEIEN,ERIC

GOOD 3PTR by WOODSIDE,BEN 17:35 7-4 V 3
ASSIST  by SMITH,ANDRE --

17:20 7-7 GOOD 3PTR by BERAN,BEN
-- ASSIST  by LONEY,MICHAEL

TURNOVER  by WOODSIDE,BEN 17:02
17:00 STEAL  by HEIEN,ERIC
16:58 7-9 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by KLEINJAN,ANDY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HEIEN,ERIC
MISS JUMPER by WINKELMAN,BRETT 16:35
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ANDRE --
MISS 3PTR by WOODSIDE,BEN 16:14
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by MOORMANN,LUCAS(in the paint) 16:09 9-9
ASSIST  by HAHN,PHIL --

15:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
15:32 9-11 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by LONEY,MICHAEL

-- ASSIST  by BERAN,BEN
MISS 3PTR by WOODSIDE,BEN 15:03

-- REBOUND DEF by CADWELL,MATT
14:55 9-14 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by KLEINJAN,ANDY

-- ASSIST  by CADWELL,MATT
14:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by WINKELMAN,BRETT 14:30
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ANDRE --

14:19 FOUL  by BERAN,BEN
GOOD 3PTR by HAHN,PHIL 14:13 12-14 H 2
ASSIST  by NELSON,MIKE --

13:47 MISS JUMPER by CADWELL,MATT
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ANDRE --
GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,MIKE 13:34 14-14
ASSIST  by WOODSIDE,BEN --

13:19 14-16 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by LONEY,MICHAEL
FOUL  by BROWN,ANDREW 13:18

13:18 14-17 H 3 GOOD FT by LONEY,MICHAEL
GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,MIKE(in the paint) 12:56 16-17 H 1
ASSIST  by HAHN,PHIL --

12:56 FOUL  by LONEY,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by NELSON,MIKE 12:56 17-17

12:37 TURNOVER  by LONEY,MICHAEL
STEAL  by NELSON,MIKE 12:36
GOOD 3PTR by HAHN,PHIL 12:30 20-17 V 3
ASSIST  by MOORMANN,LUCAS --



12:09 MISS JUMPER by STEFFEN,MIKE
-- REBOUND OFF by STEFFEN,MIKE

12:05 MISS LAYUP by STEFFEN,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by WINKELMAN,BRETT --
GOOD LAYUP by RILEY,LORENZO(in the paint) 11:55 22-17 V 5
ASSIST  by HAHN,PHIL --

11:37 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by NELSON,MIKE 11:37

11:24 TURNOVER  by BERAN,BEN
STEAL  by RILEY,LORENZO 11:23
MISS LAYUP by MOORMANN,LUCAS 11:02
REBOUND OFF by MOORMANN,LUCAS --
MISS LAYUP by MOORMANN,LUCAS 10:59
REBOUND OFF by WINKELMAN,BRETT --
GOOD LAYUP by WINKELMAN,BRETT(in the paint) 10:57 24-17 V 7

10:50 MISS LAYUP by HEIEN,ERIC
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

10:45 MISS 3PTR by BERAN,BEN
REBOUND DEF by WOODSIDE,BEN --
GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,MIKE 10:36 26-17 V 9
ASSIST  by SMITH,ANDRE --

10:20 MISS JUMPER by BERAN,BEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by WINKELMAN,BRETT 10:02

09:53 TURNOVER  by KLEINJAN,ANDY
TURNOVER  by SMITH,ANDRE 09:42

09:26 MISS JUMPER by BERAN,BEN
REBOUND DEF by MOORMANN,LUCAS --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ANDRE(in the paint) 09:14 28-17 V 11

09:03 TURNOVER  by HEIEN,ERIC
STEAL  by NELSON,MIKE 09:02
TURNOVER  by NELSON,MIKE 08:59
FOUL  by NELSON,MIKE 08:59

08:32 MISS JUMPER by CADWELL,MATT
REBOUND DEF by MOORMANN,LUCAS --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ANDRE 08:12

-- REBOUND DEF by FRIAS,JOSE
08:01 MISS 3PTR by KLEINJAN,ANDY

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ANDRE --
MISS JUMPER by WOODSIDE,BEN 07:51
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ANDRE --

07:45 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ANDRE 07:45

-- REBOUND DEF by LONEY,MICHAEL
FOUL  by MOORMANN,LUCAS 07:45

07:33 MISS JUMPER by CADWELL,MATT
BLOCK  by WOODSIDE,BEN 07:33

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:26 MISS LAYUP by FRIAS,JOSE

-- REBOUND OFF by BERAN,BEN
FOUL  by BROWN,ANDREW 07:24

07:24 28-18 V 10 GOOD FT by BERAN,BEN
07:24 28-19 V 9 GOOD FT by BERAN,BEN

TURNOVER  by SMITH,ANDRE 07:09
07:08 STEAL  by FRIAS,JOSE
07:00 28-21 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by KLEINJAN,ANDY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FRIAS,JOSE
TURNOVER  by WOODSIDE,BEN 06:39

06:22 28-23 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by BERAN,BEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:18
MISS JUMPER by MOORMANN,LUCAS 05:52

-- REBOUND DEF by FRIAS,JOSE



05:25 28-26 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by LONEY,MICHAEL
-- ASSIST  by KLEINJAN,ANDY

MISS LAYUP by WOODSIDE,BEN 05:07
05:07 BLOCK  by CADWELL,MATT

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by WOODSIDE,BEN 04:44

04:29 MISS 3PTR by BERAN,BEN
-- REBOUND OFF by LONEY,MICHAEL

FOUL  by MOORMANN,LUCAS 04:25
04:22 TURNOVER  by BERAN,BEN

STEAL  by WOODSIDE,BEN 04:21
TURNOVER  by HAHN,PHIL 03:58

03:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:39 TURNOVER  by BERAN,BEN

STEAL  by RILEY,LORENZO 03:37
TURNOVER  by RILEY,LORENZO 03:36

03:35 28-29 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by CADWELL,MATT
-- ASSIST  by BERAN,BEN

MISS 3PTR by WINKELMAN,BRETT 03:12
-- REBOUND DEF by FRIAS,JOSE

02:35 MISS 3PTR by KLEINJAN,ANDY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by WOODSIDE,BEN(in the paint) 02:14 30-29 V 1

01:56 MISS LAYUP by FRIAS,JOSE
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ANDRE --

01:26 FOUL  by BERAN,BEN
GOOD FT by WINKELMAN,BRETT 01:26 31-29 V 2
GOOD FT by WINKELMAN,BRETT 01:26 32-29 V 3

01:12 32-31 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by BERAN,BEN
00:58 FOUL  by FRIAS,JOSE

GOOD JUMPER by WINKELMAN,BRETT 00:51 34-31 V 3
ASSIST  by WOODSIDE,BEN --

00:29 MISS LAYUP by LONEY,MICHAEL
BLOCK  by RILEY,LORENZO 00:29
REBOUND DEF by RILEY,LORENZO --
MISS 3PTR by WOODSIDE,BEN 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: North Dakota State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Dakota State
FOUL  by SMITH,ANDRE 19:51

19:51 34-32 V 2 GOOD FT by BERAN,BEN
19:51 34-33 V 1 GOOD FT by BERAN,BEN

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ANDRE(in the paint) 19:27 36-33 V 3
19:09 MISS 3PTR by KLEINJAN,ANDY

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,MIKE --
TURNOVER  by WOODSIDE,BEN 18:59

18:58 STEAL  by LONEY,MICHAEL
18:50 36-35 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by LONEY,MICHAEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BERAN,BEN
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ANDRE 18:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BERAN,BEN
FOUL  by SMITH,ANDRE 18:14

17:57 MISS 3PTR by LONEY,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,MIKE --
TURNOVER  by WINKELMAN,BRETT 17:41
FOUL  by SMITH,ANDRE 17:40
FOUL TECH by SMITH,ANDRE 17:40

17:40 36-36 GOOD FT by CADWELL,MATT
17:40 36-37 H 1 GOOD FT by CADWELL,MATT



17:29 MISS JUMPER by CADWELL,MATT
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ANDRE --

17:14 FOUL  by HEIEN,ERIC
17:12 FOUL  by LONEY,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by WINKELMAN,BRETT 17:12 37-37
GOOD FT by WINKELMAN,BRETT 17:12 38-37 V 1
FOUL  by WOODSIDE,BEN 17:01

16:47 38-39 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by CADWELL,MATT
FOUL  by MOORMANN,LUCAS 16:46

16:46 38-40 H 2 GOOD FT by CADWELL,MATT
16:24 FOUL  by BERAN,BEN

TURNOVER  by WOODSIDE,BEN 16:23
16:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
15:58 MISS LAYUP by LONEY,MICHAEL

BLOCK  by BROWN,ANDREW 15:58
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

15:38 38-42 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by BERAN,BEN
-- ASSIST  by CADWELL,MATT

15:20 FOUL  by LONEY,MICHAEL
TURNOVER  by WINKELMAN,BRETT 15:03

14:50 MISS JUMPER by BERAN,BEN
-- REBOUND OFF by LONEY,MICHAEL

14:46 MISS LAYUP by LONEY,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND OFF by LONEY,MICHAEL

14:42 38-44 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by LONEY,MICHAEL(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WOODSIDE,BEN 14:20

-- REBOUND DEF by FRIAS,JOSE
14:13 MISS LAYUP by BERAN,BEN

-- REBOUND OFF by LONEY,MICHAEL
14:09 38-46 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by LONEY,MICHAEL(in the paint)

FOUL  by BROWN,ANDREW 14:09
14:09 MISS FT by LONEY,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by MOORMANN,LUCAS --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ANDRE 13:55

-- REBOUND DEF by FRIAS,JOSE
13:46 TURNOVER  by KLEINJAN,ANDY
13:46 FOUL  by KLEINJAN,ANDY
13:30 FOUL  by LONEY,MICHAEL

TURNOVER  by NELSON,MIKE 13:26
13:07 FOUL  by FRIAS,JOSE

FOUL  by HAHN,PHIL 13:07
13:07 FOUL TECH by FRIAS,JOSE

GOOD FT by WOODSIDE,BEN 13:07 39-46 H 7
MISS FT by WOODSIDE,BEN 13:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

13:07 MISS FT by FRIAS,JOSE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

13:07 39-47 H 8 GOOD FT by FRIAS,JOSE
MISS 3PTR by WOODSIDE,BEN 12:52
REBOUND OFF by MOORMANN,LUCAS --

12:49 FOUL  by BERAN,BEN
GOOD FT by MOORMANN,LUCAS 12:49 40-47 H 7
MISS FT by MOORMANN,LUCAS 12:49
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ANDRE --
GOOD 3PTR by HAHN,PHIL 12:38 43-47 H 4
ASSIST  by WOODSIDE,BEN --
FOUL  by WOODSIDE,BEN 12:21

12:21 43-48 H 5 GOOD FT by CADWELL,MATT
12:21 43-49 H 6 GOOD FT by CADWELL,MATT

GOOD JUMPER by WINKELMAN,BRETT 12:00 45-49 H 4
ASSIST  by WOODSIDE,BEN --

11:41 MISS 3PTR by CADWELL,MATT



REBOUND DEF by WINKELMAN,BRETT --
GOOD LAYUP by RILEY,LORENZO(in the paint) 11:30 47-49 H 2
ASSIST  by WOODSIDE,BEN --
FOUL  by WOODSIDE,BEN 10:55

10:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
10:55 47-50 H 3 GOOD FT by CADWELL,MATT
10:55 47-51 H 4 GOOD FT by CADWELL,MATT

MISS JUMPER by HAHN,PHIL 10:25
-- REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,CHRIS

10:10 MISS LAYUP by CADWELL,MATT
REBOUND DEF by HAHN,PHIL --
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ANDRE 09:48 49-51 H 2

09:28 49-53 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by CASEY,MACKENZIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:03
GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,MIKE 08:52 52-53 H 1
ASSIST  by WOODSIDE,BEN --

08:27 MISS JUMPER by CADWELL,MATT
-- REBOUND OFF by STEFFEN,MIKE

FOUL  by RILEY,LORENZO 08:25
08:25 52-54 H 2 GOOD FT by CADWELL,MATT
08:25 52-55 H 3 GOOD FT by CADWELL,MATT
08:13 FOUL  by WAGNER,CHRIS

GOOD FT by SMITH,ANDRE 08:13 53-55 H 2
MISS FT by SMITH,ANDRE 08:13
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ANDRE --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ANDRE 07:58

-- REBOUND DEF by FRIAS,JOSE
FOUL  by MOORMANN,LUCAS 07:53

07:53 53-56 H 3 GOOD FT by FRIAS,JOSE
07:53 53-57 H 4 GOOD FT by FRIAS,JOSE

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ANDRE(in the paint) 07:15 55-57 H 2
06:47 55-60 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by CASEY,MACKENZIE

-- ASSIST  by CADWELL,MATT
06:29 FOUL  by CASEY,MACKENZIE

GOOD FT by WOODSIDE,BEN 06:29 56-60 H 4
MISS FT by WOODSIDE,BEN 06:29

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:06 MISS JUMPER by BERAN,BEN

-- REBOUND OFF by BERAN,BEN
06:03 MISS LAYUP by BERAN,BEN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ANDRE --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ANDRE 05:51
REBOUND OFF by MOORMANN,LUCAS --

05:49 FOUL  by BERAN,BEN
MISS FT by MOORMANN,LUCAS 05:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MOORMANN,LUCAS 05:49 57-60 H 3

05:39 MISS JUMPER by WAGNER,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,MIKE --
MISS 3PTR by WINKELMAN,BRETT 05:23

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:07 MISS LAYUP by FRIAS,JOSE

-- REBOUND OFF by WAGNER,CHRIS
05:05 57-62 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by WAGNER,CHRIS(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WOODSIDE,BEN(in the paint) 04:50 59-62 H 3
04:20 59-64 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by FRIAS,JOSE

MISS JUMPER by NELSON,MIKE 04:10
REBOUND OFF by NELSON,MIKE --
MISS 3PTR by WOODSIDE,BEN 04:07
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ANDRE --

04:04 FOUL  by WAGNER,CHRIS
MISS FT by SMITH,ANDRE 04:04



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SMITH,ANDRE 04:04 60-64 H 4

03:40 MISS JUMPER by FRIAS,JOSE
BLOCK  by SMITH,ANDRE 03:40

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:38 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:33 TURNOVER  by CASEY,MACKENZIE

STEAL  by WINKELMAN,BRETT 03:32
GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,MIKE(in the paint) 03:25 62-64 H 2

03:04 FOUL  by LONEY,MICHAEL
03:04 TURNOVER  by LONEY,MICHAEL
02:41 FOUL  by STEFFEN,MIKE

MISS FT by MOORMANN,LUCAS 02:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MOORMANN,LUCAS 02:41 63-64 H 1

02:31 63-66 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by CASEY,MACKENZIE
02:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by WOODSIDE,BEN 02:08
-- REBOUND DEF by CADWELL,MATT

01:35 MISS JUMPER by CADWELL,MATT
-- REBOUND OFF by WAGNER,CHRIS

01:31 MISS JUMPER by WAGNER,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ANDRE --
MISS 3PTR by WOODSIDE,BEN 01:18

-- REBOUND DEF by CADWELL,MATT
01:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL  by WINKELMAN,BRETT 00:57
00:57 MISS FT by CASEY,MACKENZIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:57

00:57 MISS FT by CASEY,MACKENZIE
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ANDRE --

00:54 FOUL  by WAGNER,CHRIS
GOOD FT by SMITH,ANDRE 00:54 64-66 H 2
GOOD FT by SMITH,ANDRE 00:54 65-66 H 1
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:54

00:21 TURNOVER  by CADWELL,MATT
STEAL  by SMITH,ANDRE 00:20
TURNOVER  by WOODSIDE,BEN 00:16

00:15 STEAL  by FRIAS,JOSE
FOUL  by HAHN,PHIL 00:13

00:13 MISS FT by FRIAS,JOSE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:13 65-67 H 2 GOOD FT by FRIAS,JOSE
MISS 3PTR by WINKELMAN,BRETT 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,CHRIS


